


Novembar 10 1994

Andre Mennet

I',0, Box 3370

vvidss Bapking Corporation
Panama, City, Panama

Dear Mr. Mennet,

The following are my instructions regarding my accont
number 3357 with your bank. When the fixed time deposit for
the 1557,000.00 comes due, please send a cashiers check in- .
" eluding the interest earned for: ; .

Mr. Fedor Timofeyev, Consul

48 Chandra Nagar Street

Prashad Nagar

Georgetown, Guyana
You can make the cashiers check out to Mr. Fedor Timofeyev.
“/ith' the fixed time deposit that is due on July 6, 1978 for
£:1,186,000.00 please also send a cashiers check addressed
to llr. Fedor Timofeyev. Please also include interest earned
in this check also.

A N -




Rudolf Keller

linion Bank of Switzerland
- 1.0. Box 6792

Tanama Clty, Panama

Dear Mr. Keller,

) | ("

Novemember 18, 1.

The following are my instructions for the account pumh- =

121-00-191A.

for the amount plus the interest earned tos

which I want checks made out for and sent to the above person. J

As each deposit comes due, please send a cahhiers check

Mr. Fedor Timofeyev, Counsul
L8 Chandra Nagar Street
Prashad Nagar

Georgetown, Guyana

The following 1s the 1list of deposits and maturity dates

May 31, 1979
July 5, 1979
July 25, 1979
Aug. 21, 1979
Sept. 21, 1979
July 20, 1981

300,000

1,000,000
$1,036,000 .
1,000,000 (three year deposit)

As I will not be able to do much traveling right now,

please see that the above instructions are following exactly.

Very Truly Yours,

3
i j Wetfafter,




November 18,1978

Andre Mennet

2.0 Box 3370

Swiss Banking Corporatioa
Panama City, Panana

Dear Mr, Meaaot,

The following are my imstructions regarding my acoount number 3357 with ypur
bank. When the fixed time deposit for the $557,000,00 comes due, please seo
a cashiers check including the interest earned fors

Mr., Fidor Timofeyev, Consul
48 Chandra Nugar St. .,
Prashad Nagar :

Georgetown, QGuyana ' :
You can make the caashiers check out ‘to Mr. Fedor Tinofoyov. With the fixed

time deposit that is due on July 6, 1978 for $1,486,000,00 please also msnd |a
casl.iers check addressed to Mr. Fedor Tinotoycv. Pleago also include intergst

earned in this check also.

Very truly yours, ‘

o . T
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SWISS BANK CORPORATION
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trveesean 8. A,
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CoLl CLVINA WEKDER ®e. 10 TRLENe 0TV ll"(l._'“l 263004

Novenmber 18, 1978

Mr., Fedor Timofeyev, Consul
48 Chandra Nagar Street
Frashad Nagar ’
Grorretown, Guyana

Dnar Comrade Timofeyev,

The following ls a lotter of inntructionn remmrdineg nll
o et which we wnnd 1o leave Lo the Commmint Farty of
the Unlon of Soviet Socialint Republica. Enclosed in this letter
are letters which instruct the banks to send the cashiers
checks to you. I am doing thé on behalf of Peoples Temple b=
caugse we, as Communists,want our money to be of benefit for help
to oppressed peoples all over the world, or in any way that
your decision-making body sees fit.

There are two basic accounts which are in fixed time
deponits. One is located in Swiss BRank Corporation, P.0. Box
3370, Panama 4, Panama. In this account are two deposits.
one is for $557,000.00 and it is on a thirty day rotation so
it can be withdrawn almost immediatnly which the lectter of
inatruction sp instructs. The other is for $1,486,000.00 and
i+ matures on July 6, 1978 no at that time you nould receive
u cashiers cheeck for that amount. "The other nceount 1 lorated
in the Union Bank of Switzorland, F.0. Box 6792, Fanuma S,

" Fanama. In this account are seven fixed time deposits. The
followin is a 1list of amounts and dates due (ot including
interest earned)s

~ 3300,000 May 31, 1979

200,000 July 5, 1979
11,423,000 July 25, 1979
41,000,000 Aug. 21, 1979
.. 182,536 Aug. 29i 1979
¥'1,000,000 July 20, 1979

Thr accont number for the account at Union Bank of Switzerland
j= 121-00-191A. - The account number for the account at Swiss
Fank Corporation is #3357.

With the enclosed letters you should have no difficulty
in receiving the checks upon the above mentioned maturity datrs,

Coonpnratively yours,

A ’ )/ @‘_'/,‘J.‘-. ('
' ({rae / =
sasierant vice PRemolee ;

NI BANE OF AWITIERLAND (PANAMAY INC. .
.~

o u'_",. © ,"3)'00'/'?//4

RUDOLF KELLER

APTRO. POTAL 0188
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date _ 12/15/78

Dr. LESLIE MOOTOO, Pathologist, furnished the
following information: gtu

At the request of the Guyana Government he traveled
to Jonestown in Guyana where he observed the vast number of
dead at the Jonestown settlement. He conducted medical
examinations on a number of dead bodies. He examined 38
identified adults and one identified child. All of these persons
showed positive signs of having taken cyanide poison. He also
examined the bodies of Reverend JAMES JONES who died from a
gunshot wound to the head. JONES had no cyanide poison in his
body. He also examined the body of ANNIE MOORE who also suffered
a massive gunshot wound to the head. Dr. MOOTOO while at
Jonestown observed many syringes (well over 50 but too numerous
to count) and numerous hypodermic needles both uncapped and capped.
He tested one syringe which contained cyanide. He tested one of
the hypodermic needles and it contained valium. He observed
numerous vials and one of the vials tested contained cyanide
and valium. He observed a large vat in what appeared to be
the main area of Jonestown and that vat contained cyanide and
other unidentified fluids. In examinine the many dead bodies
he observed what appeared to he recent skin punctures on- some of
the bodies about the upper arms, and his personal opinion is that
they may have been made by needles. He is presently having tests
conducted on this skin tissue to verify his observation. The
results of these tests will be available at a later date.
Dr. MOOTON also observed bottles of chloralhydrate on the table
in the same location as the vat containing cyanide and other
fluids. His personal opinion is that the chloralhydrate was
possibly used on the children.tmd

In addition to examining the 39 identified bodies
. Plus the bodies of JONES and MOORE he also examined a small
number of unidentified bodiesfu\

Dr. MOOTOO advised that his report was not completed but
that when it was completed, it could be obtained through Assistant
Commissioner of Police CECIL A. ROBERTS, Guyana National Police. [by

:erviewed on 12/14/78 at _Georgetown, Guyana File No. CAR 89-4
fE:gE’ b7¢C
ROBERT J. OGLESBY, JR. and
SAs EDO/mdh ___Date -~ 12/15/78
LA]

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the
FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it
and®its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES‘I’IGATION

Date o“fﬂnmlplhn. 12/18/78

A search of the airstrip was conducted for the purposes
of recovery of any additional fired ammunition components or other
items not recovered by the Guyanese Police Department in their
initial crime scene search. Present at the airstrip and

b7C

participating in the search were Doctor i
|_Eszl.i.r.l.a_.r.‘.mnmissioner C.A. Roberts,

four U. S. Army helicopter Pilots and two U. S. Army
helicopter crew chiefs and numerous Guyanese natives. (9’

Assistant Police Commissioner Roberts was requested to
interview the Guyanese natives present to determine if any of them
had taken, or knew of anyone who had taken, any fired shotshell
casings or other possible items of evidence, from the airstrip.

He advised that no one admitted to taking anything from the scene
or knew of anything taken from the scene./-u/

‘ Durj i igcovered and pointed out
to__________;Lng_:he_sea:ch_lz_;tems_uaza_A;TWho fed and polnted o
made notations as to the location of the items. These items
consisted of two bullet jackets, a bullet core, two .30-06
Springfield cartridge cases, five .22 caliber cartridge cases and
two pieces of possible shotshell wad. These items were all
recovered in the vicinity of a Guyana Airways Dehavilland, Twin
Otter aircraft having registration number BR-GEJ./Z(/.

The a s examined for bullet and/or
shot holes by S and all damage of that nature was
photographed by The aircraft was open and the

right engine was m ing. Bullet and/or shot holes of exit were
noted in the right side of the right engine cover, right side of
fuselage, including through one window and the door. The cargo
door, left side, was open and one shotgun type hole was noted
through the right side of the fuselage at that point, but no

holes were in the cargo door. Two bullet holes were found in

the stairs, one a through hole, the other not. It was therefore
concluded that a bullet remained in the door. ne bullet entrance
hole was found just behind the door, left sideZRQ/

Assistant Commissioner Roberts advised that the bullet
in the door would be removed by Guyana Airways mechanics and
forwarded to the Police Department. (/u4

South America

Interviewed on 12/6/78 ot Por% File # 89-4286
by__ SAS oo diomea_12/12 /78

g

This document contains neither recommeandotions nor conclusions of the FBI. K is the proparty of the FBI ond i looned o your agency;
it ond its conlents are-nol to be disiributed outside your agency.

b7C
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Date 12/8/78

bi7C

On December 1, 1978, Special Agents (SAs)
and ROBERT J. OGLESBY, JR. of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI i i
avail 4
Guyana National Police (GNP), at Central Intelligence
Division (CID) Headquarters, Georgetown, Guyana. Of these 22
tapes, 12 of them were blank, six contained music and unknown
people talking, two were broken, one had Guyana radio newscasts ~
and one which had previously been blank was reported on by GNP./%V

None of the above cassette contained any
information deemed pertinent by SAs nd OGLESBY./¢7 b7C

tervigwed on 12/1/78 at _Georgetown, Guyana File No. CAR B89-4

OB SBY, JR. and
SA b7C JEK/mdh Date 12/5/78

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

12/5/78

Date of transcription

On 12/4/78, SAs and ROBERT J. OGLESBY QiIc
listened to approximately forty-two cassette tape recordings
which had been made available to them by Assistant Superintendent
of Police CECIL A. ROBERTS, Guyanise National Police (GNP){QW’

The majority of the above cassettes were either
blank or contained music and/or unknown people in conversation.
One of the above conversations was a telephone coversation

between Reverend JAMES W. JONES and on IN SWEENEY. b7C
A copy of this cassette was made by SA /14/

SAs[::::land OGLESBY also noted that there were
approximately one hundred seven-inch reels of tape in custody

of e GNP. All of the above tapes were examined by SAs

and OGLESBY for any markings that would distinguish
them from other tapes. It was also noted that there were
six reels of tape approximately eighteen inches in diameter
in custody of GNP. One of t seven-inch reels was in a box
marked "WHITE NIGHT." A cas e copy of this seven-inch
reel was made by SA T

Interviewe

b7C

don 12/4/78 o Georgetown, Guyana Fle#  CAR 89-4

SA

and 5A RDEERr J. Ocizshy 12/5/78

by —

Dote dictated
JEK:mdh

This documen! confoins neither recommaendations nor conclusions of the FBI. # is the property of the FBI ond ks looned to your ogency;-

© W ond ils contenls ore not to be distributed outside your ogency.

b7C
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF 'INVESTIGATION

Dohd'f‘unmlglhn‘ 12/2U78

b7C
On 12/5/78, SA made three cassette

copies of a seven-inch r identified as the

"LAST HOUR." On 12/6/78 was given one

of the above copies for transporting to FBIHQ, Washington,

D. C. (‘{,{l 670

On 12/16/78, SA E;I transported the other two
cassette copies of this tape to FBIHQ, Washington, D. C./?V

sl et 12/16/78 o« Georgetown, Guyana rese  CAR 89-4

3 s b7C
by SA JEK :kgb Dote dictated 12/20/78

This document contoins neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBI. H is the properly of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;-
# ond ils conlents ore nol to be distributed outside your opency.



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Date 12/14/78

r_Qn_Dﬁszmhnx_l__lQZ&__& ecial Agent (SA) _ :
!and Criminal Intelligence Division b7C
CID

» Guyana National Police (GNP), traveled to .Janestown,

Guyana i td States Army helicopter. SA and

| onducted a search of the " a\n.llionIax:ga.ﬂ_f.n:l:_|
anf and all audio and video recordings. SAi |and

1so conducted a search for similar materzal in and

ound all gther buildings at Jonestown to which access could
be gained. u

On lﬂecember 7, 1978, SA Iandl ] b7C
removed from Jonestown five wooder ntainers approximately

two feet by two feet by three and a half feet containing

approximately 200 video cassettes, 11 reels and 12 cassettes

of audio recordings. These items were transmitted via

United States Army helicopter from Jonestown to Georgetown,

Guyana, and immediately transported to CID headquarters in

Georgetown \ .

terviewed on _ 12/7/78 at _Georgetown, Guyana File No. ' CAR 89-4
o f b7C

SA JEK/mdh Date 12/11/78 .
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of

the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Oote of Orunscrlpﬁon_ 5 2/ 2 1/ 78

On 12/15/78, U. S. Ambassador JOHN BURKE Embassy
of the United States of America, G own, Guyana, advised
SAs ROBERT W. OGLESBY and | khat he would not b7C
permit the transporting of a seven-inch reel of tape from
Guyana. This seven-inch reel of tape contained the "LAST

HOUR" recording of Jonestown, Guyana. This tape had previously
been given to SAl by Ambassador BURKE on 12/5/78./@7

On 12/15/78, this seven-inch reel of tape was
_given to Ambassador BURKE.ZMl

b7C

intarviewsd on__ 12/16/78 o__Georgetown, Guyana File # CAR 89-4
by SA and SA gé;;;i J. OGLESBY e dictated 12/20/78
JEK:kgb

This document contoins neither recommaendotions nor conclusions of the FBI. I is the property of the FBI and is looned to your ogency;-
# and Hs contents are mel to be disiributed outside your ogency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

12/21/78

Dote of transcriplion

On 12/16/78, SA removed from a
locked room in the Consulate of the United States of America,
at Georgetown, four seven-inch reels of tape. One seven-inch
reel was marked "T-1, 11/16/78, THURS RALLY." The second

tape was marked "SAT NIT, ANSWERS/REPORTERS." The third tape

was marked "11/17/78 CONGRESSMAN LEO RYAN". The fourth tape
was in a box marked "WHITE NIGHT. TAPE 2'"(@7

All of above tapes were marked for identification
purposes by SA These tapes were transported to FBIHQ
Washington, D. C., by SA [:f),t/

i

——— 12/16/78 o_Georgetown, Guyana fies CAR 89-4

by

i p7C
SA JEK: kgb Daote dictoted 12/2 0/7 8

This document contoins neither recommendalions nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI and it looned 1o your ogency;-
I ond its contenls ore no! lo be disiributed oulside your ogency.

b7C
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription, 12/2 1/7 8

On 12/18/78, four seven-inch reels of tape were b7C

~given td Engineering Section, FBIHQ,
for the purpose of making copies.(ﬁxl

On 12/20/78 returned the
above four seven-inch reels of tape and five cassettes whic

contained a copy of each of the original seven inch reelsV%%V

iereiowed on. 12718778 + Washington, D. C. fies CAR 89-4 : 8-
L b7C T ’
b'____iA; JEK: kql,) Dote dictoted 1 2/_&/7 8

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the properly of the FBI and s loaned 1o your ogancy:-
it ond its contents ore not lo be distributed outside your agency.



1-302

:eﬁ€2§%5§ on 12/11/78 at Georgetown, Guyana
BOBERT J. OGLESBY, JR. and

SAs

Jonestown
Consulate

Nessd,

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

VR

Date 12/15/78

The following radio equipment which had been at
was examined on December 11, 1978, at the American

in Georgetown, Guyana: (%/

Yaesu F112100B
Serial number 7V200095
F11 101 linear amplifier

Yaesu Land Liner
Phone patch
No serial number

T-Matic 150
Film strip reviewer
Serial number E 4560

TEAC 3300 reel to reel
Serial number 15658

Johnson Messinger 123S8J
No serial number

Swan P-1215 A power supply
Serial number 18887

Swan MB 40-A tuner
Serial number 14943

Shure Model M67 mixer
No serial number ;

Kenwood R599D Model
Receiver
Serial number 730216

McIntosh 2120 model
Amplifier
Serial number AW2243

File Np. CAR 89-4

b7C RJO/mdh

Date 12/14/78

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the
It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it
and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

FBI.



"2
CAR 89-4
RJO/mdh

CMI Power Supply 100 XB
Serial number 3921

Pioneer SX 6000
Receiver:
Serial number TD 1227943

Dyna-Com 3B
Walkie talkie CB tran
Serial number 0235040022

Dyna-Com CB
Serial number 06 35021207
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* FEDERAL BUKEAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 12/4/78

On December 4, 1978, RICHARD MARTIN, Vice Consul of
the United States of America assigned at Caracas, Venezuela, but
on temporary duty at Georgetown, Guyana, made availabl
Special Agents (SAs) ROBERT J. OGLESBY, JR. and | ] one
seven-inch reel of tape with take-up reel. MARTIN advised that
he removed these reels from tape recorder at Jonestown, Guyana,
on November 24, 1978, MARTIN further advised that on November 24,

1978, he gave these reels to American Ambassador JOHN BURKE at
the Embassy in Georgetown, Guyana. (u/

o On'December 4, 1978, United States Ambassador B'R
ave custody of the above mentioned reels and tape to SA| |
[;;;;g who th2? 7arked both reels and tape for identificatIon

ses.

b7cC

:eiviewed on 12/4/78 at Georgetown, Guyana File No. CAR 89-4

_ROBERT J. OGLESBY, JR. and

SA% | - RJO/mdh Date * 12/4/78

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI.
It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its
contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Date 12/14/78

On December 4, 1978, RICHARD MARTIN, Vice Consul of
the United States of America assigned at Caracas, Venezuela, but
on temporary duty at Georgetown, Guyana, advised that on
Thursday, November 23, 1978, he traveled to Jonestown, Guyana
for the purpose of securing items of interest to the
United States Government. MARTIN advised that he gathered
tapes, papers and other items he felt would be of interest
ang with the help of several American soldiers loaded these
items into bags and left them at the helicopter pad at
Jonestown. MARTIN further advised that on Friday, November 24,
1978, he secured the help of several American soldiers and -
they went from house to house at Jonestown gathering
additional tapes, papers and personal. identifications. MARTIN
advised that all of the items that he had ﬁathered on Thursday
together with those found on Friday were then transported via
United States Army helicopter to Georgetown, Guyana.(gq

MARTIN stated that with the exception of %two small
packets of papers and one reel of tape, all of the items were
placed in a room in the United States Consulate. This TOOm was
locked and all of these items are in the custody of DPOUG ELLICE,
Consul of the !lnited States of America.[n[

The two small packets of papers which MARTIN did
not place in this room were turned over to Ambassador JOHN

erviewed on 12/4/78 at _Georgetown, Guyana File No. CAR 89-4
o
“ROBERT BY, JR. and
SA | b7C RJO/mdh "~ Date 12/4/78

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the
FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it
and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



Georgetown, Guyana
December 4, 1978

I, Richard Martin, a Vice Consul of the United States
of America, was temporarily assigned to the United States Embassy
at Guyana on 19 November 1978. I was assigned responsibility for
the preservation and protection of the personal estates of the
deceased American citizens pursuant to 22 1ISC Sec. 1175 et seq.
and 7 FAM Sec. 444, and for the identification of the American
citizen survivors there. In this capacity, I visited Jonestown,
Guyana, on 23 November 1978 and again on 24 November 1978. /hO

Among other items of property which I collected at
Jonestown on 24 November 1978 was a tape recording. This recording
was of the reel-to-reel type and was found on a tape recorder
situated on a raised platform at the end of an open-air building
known as the "Pavilion". The recorder was situated on sgeizzzgié?ﬁzvqﬁi
of the platform and was not running when I first observed it.
" Approximately 1/4 of the tape was on the take-up and the other
3/4 was on the rewind reel. The recorder was located less than
two feet from a chair on the platform. (u(

I removed both reels from the recorder and placed them
in a bag which I was carrying. On 24 November 1978, when I had
completed my duties in Jonestown, I returned to Georgetown. The

tape was in my custody from the time I departed Jonestown until

(U

6T

. =f



I transferred it to John Burke, Inited States Ambassador to
Guyana, on the evening of 24 November 1978. The tape.was played
at that time and then locked in the Ambassador's safe./%/

On 4 December 1978 at approximately 10:00 A.M. the
tape was removed from the Ambassador's safe. I was able to
identify it as the tape which I had removed from the Pavillion
both by the appearance of the reels and by the contents of the
tape when it was subsequently played. At that time the tape was
transferréd to the custody of Federal Bureau of Investigation '

(FBI) Agent /ﬂ)

b7C

LTNESS)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Lol

Date " 12/4/78

On December 4, 1978, DAN WEBER, Vice Consul, United States
late, Georgetown, Guyana, gave to Special Agent (SA) [::;;::::ﬁ b7C
| two small packets of papers which he advised were given to
mbassador JOHN BURKE by RICHARD MARTIN, Vice Consul of the

Inited States of America assigned at Caracas, Venezuela, but on
temporary duty at Georgetown, Guyana?/

b7C
:eriéewed on 12/4/78 at Georgetown, Guyana - File No. CAR 89-4

sA’

JEK/mdh Date 12/4/78

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI.
It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its
contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. Date of transcription 12/20/78

On the below indicated dates SA b7c
Laboratory Division, conducted firearms identification
examinations upon weapons recovered at Jonestown, Guyana, and
fired ammunition components recovered from the victims and
vicinity of Port Kaituma, Guyana. These examinations were
conducted at the Guyana Police Headquarters, Eve Leary,
Georgetown. A descriptive listing of the items examined and
the results of the examinations will be the subject of a separate
Laboratory reportzkib

Interviewed on—-lzalﬁ_-—].lﬂﬂ_ﬂ'w Fle® __RO-4286

Ea b7C
by Dote dictoted 12/14/28

This document contains neithar recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. B i the property of tha FBI and s focned to your ‘ﬂ'.ﬂ“;*
4 and its contents are not to be distributed outside your ogency.
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138 Rav.4-28.78) K U REPORT U

of the.

U\—-—_‘E
. =iz . LABORATORY
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

. \,

Commissioner
Guyana Police Department
Georgetown, Guyana, South America

Attention: Mr. C. A. Roberts FBI FILE NO.
. Assistant Police
Commissioner ~ LAB. NO.
Re: Criminal Investigations
Division YOUR NO.

Unknown Subjects;

Congressman Leo J. Ryan

(Deceased) - Victim;

Congressional Assassination Statute;

Foreign Police Cooperation
Examination requested by:

December 22, 1978
AIRMATL

89-4286

81219043 S NM

Addressee
Reference: b7C
Examination requested: "A‘]
Firearms —
Specimens received from en
December 2, 1978: '
Q1 Four pieces of shot from PATRICIA PARK (J57 HQ)
Q2-0Q4 Two bullets and a lead fragment from LEO RYAN (J58 HQ)

Q5-Q7 Bullet, bullet jacket and lead core from

BOB BROWN (J59 HQ)

Q8 Bullet from DON HARRIS (J56 HQ)

Q9-Q10 Two bullets from MONICA BAGBY (J60 HQ)

Q11-Q17 Five .380 Auto cartridge cases and two. 308

Winchester caliber cartridge cases from

Kaituma airstrip (J54 HQ)

This examination has been made with the understanding that the evidence is connected with an official
investization of a criminal matter and that the Laboratory report will be used for official purposes only, related
to the investigation or a subsequent criminul prosccution. Authorization cannot be granted for the use of the

Laboratory report in connection with a civil proceeding.

Page 1

(over)

FBI/DOJ
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K1l . 38 Special Smith and Wesson revolver, Model 36,
Serial Number 60J953 with five cartridges,
recovered from MICHAEL CARTER (J55 HQ)

X2 . .38 Special Smith and Wesson revolver, Model 36,
Serial Number 534831, with five cartridges,
recovered from MICHAEL CROOKS (J62 HQ)

K3 ' .38 Special Smith and Wesson revolver, Modél 36,
Serial Number J298732, with one cartridge,
recovered from LARRY LAYTON (J61 HQ)

Mumm._l 1978, froml

X4 .38 Special Smith and Wesson, Model 10, xevolver,
Serial Number C911747 :

K5 .357 Magnum Ruger, Security Six, revolver, -

Serial Number 150-12987
K6 .22 caliber Harrington and Richardson, Model 922,
revolver, Serial Number K8657 N (:\/4
K7 .22 caliber Liberty Arms Corporation, Model : )
: Liberty 21, revolver, Serial Numbex 48805 \
K8 .38 Special Smith and Wesson, Model 36, revolver,
Serial Number 273666
K9 .22 caliber Ruger automatic pistol, Serial Number
13-11054 , - :
. ) A -~ ™~
K10 .38 Special Smith and Wesson revolver, Serial Numbex
‘ $820402 . .
K1l .380 Auto Walther, PPK/S, automatic pistol, Serial

Number 138188S
K12 .25 Auto Colt automatic pistol, Serial Number 218752

K13 .22 caliber High Standard, Duramatic model,
automatic pistol, Serial Number 512543

K14 .308 Winchester caliber Remington, Model 742,
carbine, Serial Number 46316.
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K15 .308 Winchester caliber Remington, Model 700,
rifle, Serial Number 6742465

K16 .30-06 Sprlngfleld caliber Remington, Model 742,

- rifle, Serial Number 15824 -

K17 .30-06 Springfield caliber Browning rifle, Serial
. Numbexr 75866M9

K18 .308 Winchester caliber Remington, Model 788,
rifle, Serial Number 6110319, with telescope

K19 .30-06 Springfield caliber Remington, Model 742,

: " rifle, Serial Number A7402065

K20 .308 Winchester caliber Winchester, Model 88,
rifle, Serial Number 82976, with telescope

K21 .243 Winchester caliber Ruger, Model 77, rifle
Serial Number 72-24208 with telescope

K22 .30 caliber U. S. Carbine, Ml, Serial Number
3084280 B . g L

K23 .22 caliber Ruger, Model 10-22, rifle,

' Serial Number 116-53921

K24 .22 caliber Western Field, Model 88A-ECH, rifle,
no serial number

K25 .22 calmber Armalite, AR-7 Explorer, rifle,
Serial Number 73270

- \

K26 .30-30 Winchester caliber Wlnchester, Model 94
Canadian Centennial, rifle, Serial Number 36519

K27 .30-30 Winchester caliber Sears, Model 54, rifle;
Serial Number 34912

K28 12-gauge Remington, Model 870, shotgun, Serial
Number T019755M

K29 12-gauge Universal Arms, Auto-Wing model, shotgun,
Serial Number D3447
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K30 1l2-gauge Savage, Model 6670H, shotgun, no serial

number :

K31 12-gauge J. C. Higgins, Model 60, shotgun, no
serial number

K32 12-gauge Remington,.Model 870, shotgun,
Serial Number S946514M .

K33 12-gauge Remington, Model 11, shotgun, Serial Number
773398 :

K34 12-gauge Western Field, Model XNH-565D, shotgun,

no serial number

K35 16-gauge Stevens, Model 94H, shotgun, Serial
Number Al171004

_TI+ems roceived on December 11, 1978, from|
TYIp?

from Kaituma

Q18-Q20 Two bullet jackets and a lead bullet core
Q21-Q22 Two .30-06 Springfield caliber ‘cartridge cases - *-
Q23~Q27 Five .22 caliber cartridge cases |
Q28-029 Two wads "

~

Results of examination:

This report supplements and confirms the prelim-

" inary report furnished your office on.December 12, 19781ﬁ1/

Specimen Q1 consists of four pieces of lead shot
which have been determined to be size "F". This size of
shot is not commercially loaded into shotshells in either
the United States or Great Britain. However, size "F"
shot is available in many countries for hand or reloading

purposes. (U4
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4 Specimen Q2 is a .38 Special or a .357 Magnum
bullet jacket which has been fired from a barrel rifled
with six grooves, right twist, such as the K5 revolver.
However, the barrel of specimen K5 was found to contain a
large quantity of foreign material and corrosion which
effected the microscopic markings used in identification.
Therefore, it was not possible to determine if Q2 had been
fired from K5. None of the other recovered weapons could
have fired QZ.(M\ :

Specimen Q3 was identified as having been fired
from the K15 rifle.(u(

Specimens Q4, Q6 and Q20 are lead cores from
jacketed bullets which do not contain any marks of value
for identification purposes. Therefore, the origin of Q4,
06 and Q20 could not be determined./lf

Specimens Q5 and Q18 are .30 caliber bullet jackets
which were fired from a barrel(s) rifled with. four grooves,
right twist such as the barrels in the K17 and K20 rifles.
However, due to a lack of sufficient matching microscopic
marks between Q5, Q18 and test bullets fired from K17 and
K20, it was not possible to determine if Q5 or Q18 had been -
fired from X17 or K20. (u\ _ L

Specimen Q7 is a .380 Auto caliber jacketed bullet
which was fired from a barrel rifled with six grooves, right
twist. Although the barrel of the K11l pistol contains six
grooves, right twist, nothing was found to.indicate that

"Q7 had been fired from Klla(g , - :
Specimens 08  3and Q19 are .30 caliber bullet jackets
which were fired from a barrel (¢) rifled with 'six grooves,
right twist such as the barrels in the K14 and K15 rifles.
However, there are not sufficient microscopic marks of
value for identification purposes in either Q8 or Q19.
Therefore, it was not possible to determine if they had been
fired from K14 or K15. [ﬁﬂ

The Q9 and Q10 bullets were identified as having
been fired from the K3 revolver./h}
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The Q11 through Q15 cartridge cases were '
identified as having been fired in the same firearm;
however, they were not fired in.specimen K11l.

Specimen Q16 was not fired in any of
recovered ,308 Winchester caliber firearms(

- Specimen Q17 was identified as having been fired
in the K15 rifle. [W

Specimen Q21 does not contain sufficient micro-
scopic marks of value for identification purposes.
"Therefore, it was not possible to determine if Q21 had been
fired in K19 or K17. Specimen Q21 was not fired in x16.2%¢

Specimen Q22 does not contain sufficient micro-
scopic marks of value for identification purposes.
Therefore, it was not possible to determine if Q22 was
fired in K17. Specimen Q22 was not fired in K16 or K1l9.

The Q23 through Q27 cartridge cases, yere identi-
fied as having been fired by the K23 rifle. / M

Specimens Q28 and 029 are consistent with
l6~gauge shot shell wads but.could not be identified
furth.erc u
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Date 12/14/78

From Dece 12 070
i gents (SAs )
[:ff:fjfi;rROBERT J. I:;;;i;;i:ii:;;zi __ITeviewed
materia

contained in 26 wooden boxes, various cardboard b7C

boxes, suitcases, foot lockers and plastic bags. All of the
above material and containers were in a locked room located
in the United States Consulate in Georgetown, Guyana. These
items were in the custody of DOUG ELLICE, Consul of the

. United States of America, having been placed there by RICHARD
MARTIN, Vice Comnsul of the United States of America at Caracas,
Venezuela, while on temporary duty at Georgetown, Guyanazﬁzy

All of the above material was removed from ionestown,
Guyana, on November 24, 1978, under the direction of MARTIN(éy

After reviewing all the above material, 11 wooden
boxes approximately two feet by two feet by three and a half
feet, were set aside for the purpose of transporting material
which was of interest to the Federal Bureau of Investigation
(FBI). These boxes contained records relating to the following
activities of People's Temple and People's Temple members:(Q}

1) Financial and property records "

2) Activities in the United States of America

3) Contacts with Guyana citizens/Government officials
4) List of People's Temple members

5) Possible Bondage/Restrictions of members,

including children

6) Foreign contacts W
7) FBI records <
8) Miscellaneous

9) Weapons
10) Codes

11) Miscellaneous court cases

12) Miscellaneous sampling of People's Temple activities

In addition to the above four of these 11 boxes contained
video tapes, audio tapes, super eight and 16 mm prints. u4

.erviewed on 12/14/78 at Georgetown, Guyana File No. CAR 89-4
2 >N
b7C
SAs RUBERT J. OGLESBY, JR. Date = 12/14/78 = i
_Fos TO JEK/mdh '

This document contains neither retommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your. agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Date 12/15/78

From December 4, 1978 b7C
i gents (SAs)| .
| ‘ROBERT J. OEtESBYT'URT'Eﬁa ot the

Federal Bureau of Investigation (FETT'?EVTEﬁEH‘ﬁEéeriaI contained

in a locked room at the United States Consulate in Georgetown,

Guyana. Below is a listing of all video and audio recordings
located by the above Agents ,u4

417 seven-inch reels (audio recordings)
247 cassettes (audio recordings)
8 five-inch reels (audio recordings)
14 micro cassettes (audio recordings)
1 two-inch reel (audio recording)
2 eight-track cartridges (audio recordings)
44 video cassettes 'fuf
19 super eight movie reels (\
4 super eight sound cartridges
1 10-inch super eight reel .
2 16 mm print reels
1 plastic bag of miscellaneous audio tape

b7C
terviewed on 12/14/78 at Georgetown, Guyana File No. CAR 89-4
.J“ _IROBERT J. OéLEgﬁ, JR. and
SAs JEX/mdh Date 12/14/78

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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“

1/31/79

Date of transcription

I was a member cof the four mam technical team
dighratched to Georpetown, Guyana, te asmist in the
iovestigation of the murder of Congressman Leo J. Rysn.( 2{/

________ L Cr
O caturdsy, December 2, 1578, 27
of the Cuyana Polico Pho ratory and !
nolice department pnotogrnhcr nade available |
o r black and white negstiven of the Fort Xaituma | _
sirstris and Jossstows crime sceoes. With tbe assistance of | §

and using the Guyanese facilities, 1 nrinted three
tographie conies of each exnosure. Upom completiomn of
thoeo I was furnished a roll of 120 size binck and white
megatives of the mcene at lLamaha Gardene im Georgetown, Cuyana. , -
This was the locatioa at which Sharon Amos and her three i
¢hildren were murdered. I printed three copies of cach of
these necativos and them returned all of the original segatives
=~ -

T

nterviewsd on_3R/2LT8 ' GoOPgetomm, - Gupana  File# CAR BO-4

Y s
. 4 /& Date diciated_ 1LY LTH

This documeni contalns nelther recommendations nor concluslons of the FBIL It is the property of the FBi and is lcaned to your ogency;
it ond Its contents are not lo be distributed oulside your agency.

- . . -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcription ’ /31/79
. . L., ceSER— 17 -~
On Decenbor Sti, [N, Ooysos b7
Police Photographer p me with 16 rolls of

33am black and white nezatives for the pursose of
printicg. He identifiod these films am having been
recovered from the body of a mewsman killad at the
Poxrt Knituma airstris. After these wore nrinted the
nogatives wers returned to Cocil A. Zoberts, Assictant
Commisnioner Im Charpe of Criminal Investigative
Pivision, Folice of Guyana oa December 11th.; .,

4

nterviewed on__ 12/B/TB . Genrgetowm, Guysna ~ Fio#_CAR D04

s
v — SR V1Y " —

This document contains neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBI. [t Is the property of the FBI and is looned to your agency;
It ond its contents are no! to be distributed oulside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Daote of lranscriprion__ualaa_

On December Gth the Technica) tesm wes ]
transported to Port iaituma and Jonestown by two g
U.S. Army helicopters. At Port Xaituma we copductad ’
a crime ecebe search and I photographoed buligtholes !
and physical damage done to the twim otter Cuyaneme i
airplane which st this time was beimg resaired. At
Jonestown I took aerial photogra-he as woll as oversll

sCcenes. /l{

Interviewed on____;a}‘m___at File #_mn_m_______
*"ji- &7 Dots dictated_____ 3 gy jpg—
This documant contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It 1§ the property of the FBI and Is looned to your ngancy;

It and its contents ore not to be distribyted cutside your agency.





